Board of Directors Of

Jalen Rose Leadership Academy

Annual Calendar of Regularly Scheduled Board Meetings

2024-2025 School Year Telephone 313-397-3333

Pursuant of Michigan Open Meetings Act, Act No. 267 of the Public Acts of 1976, being Sections 15.261 to 15.275 of the Michigan Complied Laws.

Date	Time	Location
List each monthly meeting date, time and location		
Monday, August 12 th , 2024	3:15 PM	15000 Trojan Street Detroit, Michigan 48235
Monday, Sept. 9 th , 2024 Annual MTG	3:15 PM	15000 Trojan Street Detroit, Michigan 48235
Monday, October 14 th , 2024	3:15 PM	15000 Trojan Street Detroit, Michigan 48235
Monday, November 11 th , 2024	3:15 PM	15000 Trojan Street Detroit, Michigan 48235
Monday, December 9 th , 2024	3:15 PM	15000 Trojan Street Detroit, Michigan 48235
Monday, January 13 th , 2025	3:15PM	15000 Trojan Street Detroit, Michigan 48235
Monday, February 10 th , 2025	3:15 PM	15000 Trojan Street Detroit, Michigan 48235
Monday, March 10 th , 2025	3:15 PM	15000 Trojan Street Detroit, Michigan 48235
Monday, April 14 th , 2025	3:15PM	15000 Trojan Street Detroit, Michigan 48235
Monday, May 12 th , 2025	3:15 PM	15000 Trojan Street Detroit, Michigan 48235
Monday, June 23 rd , 2025	3:15 PM	15000 Trojan Street Detroit, Michigan 48235
Monday, July 14 th , 2025	3:15 PM	15000 Trojan Street Detroit, Michigan 48235

A copy of the meeting minutes are available for public inspection within 8 business days for proposed minutes and 5 business days for approved minutes. They can be accessed at:

15000 Trojan Street Detroit, Michigan 48235

The Academy shall comply with subtitle A of Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, Public Law 101-336, 42 USC § 12101 et seq. or any successor law disabilities that will allow them to fully participate in Academy Board meetings. Should you require specific accommodation(s), please contact the main office at 313-397-3333 prior to the meeting.

If there is a health emergency resulting from the COVID-19 pandemic, the District facilities will close to the public and meetings will be held electronically. If this occurs, A zoom Invitation will be posted on the Academy website.

The meeting will be conducted in accordance with the Open Meetings Act.